
 KISAG AG    Tel.  +41 32 617 32 60 
Bahnhofstrasse 3 Fax +41 32 617 32 70 
CH-4512 Bellach E-Mail  kisag@kisag.ch 
www.kisag.ch GLN-Nr.  7610251000006 

 

NF_E3045X_2502_DoC_EN_FTI.docx  Seite 1 / 2 

 
  
 
 DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
 
 
Manufacturer / Distributor KISAG AG   KISAG Deutschland GmbH 
 Bahnhofstrasse 3  Turmstrasse 11 
 CH-4512 Bellach  D-78467 Konstanz 
 

 
Product description  Silicone spatula 
 
Kisag item#  E3045X 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Material Handle Stainless steel 
 
Material spatula Silicone 
 
 
EU- conformity In accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, the product is 

intended to come into contact with food. The product complies with 
the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH 
Regulation) concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation 
and Restriction of Chemicals. The product is produced according to 
EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 food (GMP) on good 
manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come 
into contact with food. 

 
CH- conformity The product is manufactured in accordance with the requirements 

of the Swiss Commodities Ordinance (SR 817.023.21) of 16 
December 2016. 

 
DE- conformity The product is manufactured in accordance with §30 & §31 of 

German Food & Feed Code (LFGB). It fulfils the BfR recommendation 
XV on Silicones. 

 
 
Operating times The product is designed to withstand temperatures up to 260°C for 
& temperatures 15 minutes. 
 



 KISAG AG    Tel.  +41 32 617 32 60 
Bahnhofstrasse 3 Fax +41 32 617 32 70 
CH-4512 Bellach E-Mail  kisag@kisag.ch 
www.kisag.ch GLN-Nr.  7610251000006 

 

NF_E3045X_2502_DoC_EN_FTI.docx  Seite 2 / 2 

 
 
Food contact methods The product is suitable for intended and foreseeable use with 

aqueous, acidic, fatty & dry foods. It should be cleaned before and 
after use. The item is suitable for cleaning in standard dishwashers. 

 
 
 
 
Datum 13. Mai 2025 
 
 
 
 Kaspar Kellerhals   Reto Bader 
 CEO     Head of Sales 
  
 


